
Show #080323: Snaffle Bit Futurity, Derby & Cow Horse  (08/31/2023-09/03/2023)

400. NRCHA OF: Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 21

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 572 Metallic Hashtags Tyler Albrecht 149.00 Jim Keith$525.00 0.00

2 628 A Delightful Star Dale Clearwater 147.00 Danielle Robson$315.00 0.00

3T 638 Call Me Hot Chic R Cody McArthur 146.50 Ron Mathison$70.00 0.00

3T 515 Smooth As Boonlights Adam Blackmon 146.50 Laurie Black Haughton$70.00 0.00

3T 622 Greycee Kent Williamson 146.50 Ruth Degama$70.00 0.00

6T 511 Smooth Smurf Seth Abrahamson 145.50 Seth Abrahamson0.00

6T 527 BF Stylish Merada John C. Swales 145.50 Leigh Bilton0.00

8T 509 SLR Cheshire Cat Seth Abrahamson 145.00 Whitby Ltd Farms0.00

8T 583 Frankly Imacat John C. Swales 145.00 JT Bell0.00

10 570 Rey Charlze Clint C. Swales 144.50 Justin Kraft0.00

11T 627 Smart Dually Boon Dale Clearwater 144.00 Chester Ehnisz0.00

11T 542 Nine Lives John C. Swales 144.00 Spring Haven Ranches0.00

13 650 Short Time Holly Eric Branger 143.50 Cowan Select Horses0.00

14T 606 Eye Handle Metalhic Rick Wiebe 143.00 Lloyd Turner0.00

14T 607 Still Fly Rick Wiebe 143.00 Sunrise Ranch0.00

14T 647 Purdy Bossy Massimo Garlanda 143.00 Laureen Little0.00

17 649 Playin Blue On Black Eric Branger 142.50 Cowan Select Horses0.00

18T 655 WKK Born Smart Amos Abrahamson 141.00 Wayne & Kim Knaap0.00

18T 545 Spotsonmypaws John Murphy 141.00 PT Colt & Cattle Co Inc0.00

20 615 WKK Shooting Arrow Amos Abrahamson 140.00 Wayne & Kim Knaap0.00

21 544 BS Lenas Smokin Doc John Murphy 139.00 Brent Seely0.00

401. NRCHA LOF: Limited Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 572 Metallic Hashtags Tyler Albrecht 149.00 Jim Keith0.00

2T 638 Call Me Hot Chic R Cody McArthur 146.50 Ron Mathison0.00

2T 515 Smooth As Boonlights Adam Blackmon 146.50 Laurie Black Haughton0.00

2T 622 Greycee Kent Williamson 146.50 Ruth Degama0.00

5 650 Short Time Holly Eric Branger 143.50 Cowan Select Horses0.00

6 647 Purdy Bossy Massimo Garlanda 143.00 Laureen Little0.00

7 649 Playin Blue On Black Eric Branger 142.50 Cowan Select Horses0.00

8T 655 WKK Born Smart Amos Abrahamson 141.00 Wayne & Kim Knaap0.00

8T 545 Spotsonmypaws John Murphy 141.00 PT Colt & Cattle Co Inc0.00

10 615 WKK Shooting Arrow Amos Abrahamson 140.00 Wayne & Kim Knaap0.00

11 544 BS Lenas Smokin Doc John Murphy 139.00 Brent Seely0.00

402. NRCHA L1OF: Level 1 Limited Open Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 7 (Added Money: $4000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 554 Picassos Real Deal Sarah Wolfs 145.00 Margaret Wagman$322.50 0.00

2T 654 Iron Foxx Tressie Smith 143.00 Del & Tyson Bieleny$161.25 0.00

2T 647 Purdy Bossy Massimo Garlanda 143.00 Laureen Little$161.25 0.00

4 648 Miss Smarthash Massimo Garlanda 141.00 Laureen Little0.00

5 586 Sweetlittlebooncat Matt Gingras 140.00 Lorraine Gingras0.00

6 653 MM X Reyted Tressie Smith 139.00 Riley Merrill0.00

7 593 Lookinstylish Gerry Katherine Kowalik 132.00 Gerry Hansma0.00

450. NRCHA NPF: Non Pro Futurity Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 5
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Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 550 Dualin Her Pistols Karnell Perry 145.50 Karnell Perry$292.00 0.00

2 558 Metallic Balboa Bart Holowath 143.00 Bart & Terri Holowath$175.20 0.00

3 530 Ima Deluxe Starlight Ronald Farrow 141.50 Marilee Farrow$116.80 0.00

4 535 DT Lets Get Rowdy Jett Smith 136.00 Jill Smith0.00

5 549 More Money Pleez Karnell Perry 135.00 Karnell Perry0.00

451. NRCHA LNPSB: Limited Non Pro Snaffle Bit Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 530 Ima Deluxe Starlight Ronald Farrow 141.50 Marilee Farrow0.00

2 535 DT Lets Get Rowdy Jett Smith 136.00 Jill Smith0.00

453. NRCHA L1NPSB: Level 1 Non Pro Snaffle Bit Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $1500.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 562 Chex Image Jaina Moebis 139.00 Jaina Moebis$210.00 0.00

2 620 Metalhic Dual Dry Wayne Fehr 133.00 April Lonsberry0.00

460. NRCHA NPBXSB: Non Pro Boxing Snaffle Bit Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 4 (Added Money: $2000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 533 DT Dual Espresso Jill Smith 139.00 Jill Smith$192.00 0.00

2 642 Boonlight Smokumchic Tammy Senum 134.00 Tammy Senum$128.00 0.00

3 506 Trust Your Cape Soleil Seitz 132.00 Jennifer Soltys0.00

4 507 Shakalaca Rose Jennifer Soltys 126.00 Jennifer Soltys0.00

500. NRCHA OD: Open Derby  Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 21

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 625 Cd Cuttin Cat Dale Clearwater 153.00 Tracy Brand$442.50 0.00

2 623 Sugar Refined Dale Clearwater 152.00 Brian Braun$265.50 0.00

3 626 Sweet Lil Rebel Dale Clearwater 151.50 Karen Radda$177.00 0.00

4T 567 Ar Onetimecatspepto Clint C. Swales 150.00 The Stampede Ranch0.00

4T 508 SLR Stylish Picasso Seth Abrahamson 150.00 Whitby Ltd Farms0.00

6 519 Stairrey To Heaven R Cody McArthur 149.00 Sonya N. DiStefano0.00

7T 505 Play Like Royalty Seth Abrahamson 148.50 Olga Thompson0.00

7T 517 U Lazy U Autocat John C. Swales 148.50 U Bar U Land Holding Ltd0.00

9T 573 Call Me Ziva Tyler Albrecht 148.00 Jim Keith0.00

9T 585 Peekalou Rick Wiebe 148.00 Kim LaFreniere0.00

9T 645 OU Show Gal John C. Swales 148.00 Doug Hines0.00

12 564 Lookin At Blu Rey Clint C. Swales 147.00 Jerry Sawley0.00

13 616 Rising FromThe Ashes Amos Abrahamson 146.50 Amos Abrahamson0.00

14 640 Cat Called Rooster Marcha Duvenage 146.00 Marcha Duvenage Natalie0.00

15 584 Iron Lullaby Rick Wiebe 145.50 Kim LaFreniere0.00

16 516 Lil Reinernic John C. Swales 144.50 Sand Paul Schumann0.00

17 599 Reyzin A Smooth Lady Kent Williamson 144.00 Paula Schumacher0.00

18T 601 Dinero King Kent Williamson 143.00 Kent Williamson0.00

18T 514 WR Theres Your Proof Adam Blackmon 143.00 Cayley Wilson Performance0.00

20 610 Metalic Diamonds Darren Bilyea 127.00 Barb McCaughey0.00

NP 563 Blindfolded Clint C. Swales 0.00 Sheila Mowat0.00

501. NRCHA LODERB: Limited Open Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 8

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 519 Stairrey To Heaven R Cody McArthur 149.00 Sonya N. DiStefano0.00
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2 573 Call Me Ziva Tyler Albrecht 148.00 Jim Keith0.00

3 616 Rising FromThe Ashes Amos Abrahamson 146.50 Amos Abrahamson0.00

4 640 Cat Called Rooster Marcha Duvenage 146.00 Marcha Duvenage Natalie0.00

5 599 Reyzin A Smooth Lady Kent Williamson 144.00 Paula Schumacher0.00

6T 601 Dinero King Kent Williamson 143.00 Kent Williamson0.00

6T 514 WR Theres Your Proof Adam Blackmon 143.00 Cayley Wilson Performance0.00

8 610 Metalic Diamonds Darren Bilyea 127.00 Barb McCaughey0.00

502. NRCHA L1OD: Level 1 Open Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 8 (Added Money: $4000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 587 Metalic Cat Ichi Matt Gingras 148.00 John Krug$340.00 0.00

2 526 Cat Man Two Melody Andrews 146.50 Peter Monod$204.00 0.00

3 652 Me N Mrs Jonez Tressie Smith 145.00 Brandon Merrill$136.00 0.00

4 525 Freckles Little Sun Melody Andrews 143.00 Helga Roh0.00

5 523 My Purrfect Cat Kendall Page 142.50 Terry Hewitt0.00

6T 617 Bettinonadiamond Sydney Harrison 141.00 Sydney Harrison0.00

6T 537 Boomernics Diamond Ralynn Michels 141.00 Annette Read0.00

8 657 Heza Sparkin Pistol Katherine Kowalik 134.00 Alyssa Oswald0.00

503. NRCHA NOVH: $5000 Novice Horse (NO LONGER USED) Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 10 (Added Money: $4000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 623 Sugar Refined Dale Clearwater 152.00 Brian Braun0.00

2T 567 Ar Onetimecatspepto Clint C. Swales 150.00 The Stampede Ranch0.00

2T 508 SLR Stylish Picasso Seth Abrahamson 150.00 Whitby Ltd Farms0.00

4 517 U Lazy U Autocat John C. Swales 148.50 U Bar U Land Holding Ltd0.00

5T 585 Peekalou Rick Wiebe 148.00 Kim LaFreniere0.00

5T 645 OU Show Gal John C. Swales 148.00 Doug Hines0.00

7 584 Iron Lullaby Rick Wiebe 145.50 Kim LaFreniere0.00

8 516 Lil Reinernic John C. Swales 144.50 Sand Paul Schumann0.00

9 601 Dinero King Kent Williamson 143.00 Kent Williamson0.00

10 523 My Purrfect Cat Kendall Page 142.50 Terry Hewitt0.00

550. NRCHA NPDERB: Non Pro Derby (NO LONGER USED) Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 7

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 636 Reyted Genuine Suzon Schaal 144.00 Suzon Schaal$300.00 0.00

2T 603 Whata Strong Cat Carlene Schmidt 143.00 Carlene Schmidt$150.00 0.00

2T 534 Peptos Tiny Assassin Jett Smith 143.00 Jill Smith$150.00 0.00

4 538 Teletronas Rebel Nicole Myer 141.00 Spring Haven Ranches0.00

5 611 Genuine Picasso Steve Hoar 139.00 Steve Hoar0.00

6T 632 When And Where Janice Cornforth 136.00 Janice Cornforth0.00

6T 618 Hundred Carat Chic Cathy Spencer 136.00 Cathy Spencer0.00

551. NRCHA LNPD: Limited Non Pro Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 4

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 534 Peptos Tiny Assassin Jett Smith 143.00 Jill Smith0.00

2 538 Teletronas Rebel Nicole Myer 141.00 Spring Haven Ranches0.00

3T 632 When And Where Janice Cornforth 136.00 Janice Cornforth0.00

3T 618 Hundred Carat Chic Cathy Spencer 136.00 Cathy Spencer0.00

553. NRCHA L1NPD: Level 1 Non Pro Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 2 (Added Money: $1000.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points
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1 618 Hundred Carat Chic Cathy Spencer 136.00 Cathy Spencer$160.00 0.00

2 516 Lil Reinernic Sand Paul Schumann 131.00 Sand Paul Schumann0.00

560. NRCHA NPBXD: Non Pro Boxing Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 6 (Added Money: $1250.00)

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 504 DT Hickorys Doctress Marilyn Anderson 142.00 Marilyn Anderson$152.50 0.00

2T 576 WKK Whiskeyontheroad Billie Jo Belt 140.00 Billie Jo Belt$76.25 0.00

2T 501 Reysin Some Scoot Chelsea Beaton 140.00 Chelsea Beaton$76.25 0.00

4 600 Katchinas Copy Cat Katie Harvie 138.00 Katie Harvie0.00

5 529 DF A Flashy Chex Marilee Farrow 132.50 Marilee Farrow0.00

6 553 MM Wimpys Boonlight Jaime Lutz 122.00 Jaime Lutz0.00

561. NRCHA SD: Select Derby Go: 3 (Herd) - Shown: 1

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's NameMoney Points

1 600 Katchinas Copy Cat Katie Harvie 138.00 Katie Harvie0.00


